8™ Meeting of the Inter-agency and Expert Group on Gender Statistics

United Nations Statistics Division ESA/STAT/AC.291/L.2

Aguascalientes, 2 November 2014 23 October 2014

Venue:; Hotel Quinta Real Aguascalientes

Aguascalientes

List of participants



List of participants

Agencies

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United
Nations (FAO)

Ms. Chiara Brunelli
Statistician

Email: Chiara.Brunelli@fao.org,
Chiara.brunelli@gmail.com
Tel.: +39 06 570 53700

+39 340 3707425

Fax:

Inter-American Development Bank (IADB)

Mr. José Antonio Mejia Guerra
Modenization of the State Lead Specialist
1300 New York Ave. NW

Washington, DC 20577

Email: joseam@iadb.org
Tel.: +1 202 623 2141
Fax:

International Labour Organization (ILO)

Ms. Marie-Claire Sodergren

Senior Quantitative Labour Economist
ILO Department of Statistics

Route des Morillons 4

Geneva, Switzerland

Email: sodergren@ilo.org
Tel.: +41 22 799 8852
Fax: +41 22 799 6957

International Labour Organization (ILO)

Ms. Valentina Stoevska
Senior Statistician

ILO Department of Statistics
Route des Morillons 4
Geneva, Switzerland

Email: stoevska@ilo.org
Tel.: +41 22 799 6433
Fax: +41 22 799 6957

UN Women (UN Women)

Ms. Sara Duerto Valero

Statistics and Monitoring Specialist

UN Women, Peace and Security Section
220 E42nd St, 17-48

New York, NY 10017

Email: sara.duerto.valero@unwomen.org
Tel.: +1 646 400 2783
Fax:

UN Women (UN Women)

Ms. Sonia Palmieri

Policy Specialist, Political Participation
UN Women, Peace and Security Section
220 E42nd St, 17-48

New York, NY 10017

Email: sonia.palmieri@unwomen.org
Tel.: +1 646 789 1770
Fax:




UNESCO Institute for Statistics (UNESCO-UIS)

Ms. Alison Kennedy

Programme Specialist

PO Box 6128, Sucursale Centre Ville Montreal,
Quebec, Canada H3C 3J7

Email: a.kennedy@unesco.org
Tel.: +1 514 343 7789
Fax:

UNESCO Institute for Statistics (UNESCO-UIS)

Ms. Pascale Ratovondrahona

Assistant Programme Specialist

PO Box 6128, Sucursale Centre Ville Montreal,
Quebec, Canada H3C 3J7

Email: p.ratovondrahona@unesco.org

Tel.: +1 514 343 7986
Fax:

United Nations Economic and Social
Commission for Western Asia (UNESCWA)

Ms. Neda Jafar

Head, Statistical Policies and Coordination Unit
UN House, ESCWA

Riad El Solh, P.O. Box 11-8575

Zip Code 1107 2270

Email: jafarn@un.org
Tel.: +961 1 978 344
Fax: +961 1 981 510

United Nations Economic Commission for
Europe (UNECE)

Mr. Andres Vikat

Chief of the Social and Demographic Statistics
Section

Palais des Nations

1211 Geneva 10

Switzerland

Email: andres.vikat@unece.org
Tel.: +41 22 917 2764
Fax:

United Nations Economic Commission for Latin
America and the Caribbean (UNECLAC)

Ms. Lucia Scuro

Social Affairs Officer

Dah Hammarskjold 3477, Vitacura
Santiago, Chile

Email: Lucia.scuro@cepal.org
Tel.: +56 976 076 758
Fax:

United Nations Economic Commission for Latin
America and the Caribbean (UNECLAC)

Ms. Sonia Montafio

Director of the Division of Gender Affairs
Dah Hammarskjold 3477, Vitacura
Santiago, Chile

Email: Sonia.montano@cepal.org
Tel.: + 56 222 102 100
Fax:

United Nations Statistics Division (UNSD EDGE)

Ms. Lauren Pandolfelli
Statistician

2 United Nations Plaza

323 E 44th St. New York 10017

Email: pandolfelli@un.org
Tel.: +1 212 963 3131
Fax:




United Nations Statistics Division (UNSD)

Ms. Charlotte French
Associate Statistician

2 United Nations Plaza

323 E 44th St. New York 10017

Email: frenchc@un.org
Tel.: +1 212 963 2571
Fax:

United Nations Statistics Division (UNSD)

Ms. Francesca Grum

Chief, Social and Housing Statistics Section
2 United Nations Plaza

323 E 44th St. New York 10017

Email: grum@un.org
Tel.: +1 212 963 4950
Fax:

United Nations Statistics Division (UNSD)

Ms. Harumi Shibata Salazar
Associate Statistician

2 United Nations Plaza

323 E 44th St. New York 10017

Email: shibata@un.org
Tel.: +1 212 963 0505
Fax:

United Nations Statistics Division (UNSD)

Ms. Keiko Osaki Tomita

Chief, Demographic and Social Statistics Branch
2 United Nations Plaza

323 E 44th St. New York 10017

Email: osaki@un.org
Tel.: +1 212 963 8338
Fax:

World Bank (WB)

Ms. Masako Hiraga
Senior Economist / Statistician
1818 H St. NW. Washington DC 20433

Email: Mhiraga@worldbank.org
Tel.: +1 703 901 1133
Fax: +1 202 522 1785

World Health Organization (WHO)

Ms. Claudia Garcia Moreno
Study Coordinator, Gender, Women and Health
Department

Email: garciamorenoc@who.int
Tel.: +41 22 791 4353
Fax:

Countries

Argentina

Ms. Rosario Recalt

Member of the Conceptual Design Team -
Coordinator of work “Indigenous people”
INDEC

Email: rreca@indec.mecon.gov.ar,
rosariorecalt@gmail.com

Tel.: +54 011 4291 2984

Fax:




Bangladesh

Mr. Md. Alamgir Hossen

Deputy Director

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics
Parishankyan Bhaban E-27 / A Agargaon
Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka - 1207
Bangladesh

Email: alamgir.so@bbs.gov.bd
Tel.: +88 011 980 40800
Fax: +88 028 181 798

Brazil

Ms. Barbara Cobo Soares

Population and Social Indictors Coordinator
Brazilian Institute of Geography and Statistics
Republica do Chile Av. 500

8th Flor, Downtown, Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil

Email: barbara.cobo@ibge.gov.br
Tel.: +55 21 21 42 45 36
Fax: +55 21 21 42 00 39

Canada

Mr. Francois Nault

Director of the Social and Aboriginal Statistics
Division

Statistics Canada

Statistics Canada

170 Tunney’s Pasture Driveway

7th Floor, Section D8

Ottawa, Ontario

K1A 0T6

Email: Francois.Nault@statcan.gc.ca
Tel.: +1 613 951 9039
Fax: +1 613 951 7178

Egypt
Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Abdel Wahab

CAPMAS
Salah Salem Street - NASR City, Cairo, Egypt

Email: pres_capmas@capmas.gov.eg
Tel.:
Fax:

Finland

Ms. Marjut (Maria Kaarina) Pietilainen
Senior Researcher

Statistics Finland

PO Box 4B, Fin-00022 Statistics Finland

Email: marjut.pietilainen@stat.fi
Tel.: +358 29 551 2798, +358 50 314 2305
Fax:

Ghana

Ms. Bernice Serwah Ofosu-Baadu

Head National Accounts Statistics

Ghana Statistical Service

Ghana Statistical Service PO Box GO1098
Minstries, Accra

Email: Bernice.ofosubaadu@statsghana.gov.gh;
akosua739@yahoo.com

Tel.: +233 266 661652

Fax:




India

Ms. Richa Shanker

Director

Ministry of Statistics and Programme
Implementation, Government of India

West block - 8, Wing - 6, R.K. Puram, New Delhi -
110066

Email: richas@nic.in
Tel.: +91 9810 494597
Fax: +91 1126 108404

Italy

Ms. Linda Laura Sabbadini

Director of the Department of social and
environmental statistics

ISTAT

viale Oceano Pacifico, 171

00144 Rome, ltaly

Email: sabbadin@istat.it
Tel.: +39 329 381 3655
Fax: +39 06 4673 4925

Italy

Ms. Sara Demofonti
Senior Researcher

ISTAT

viale Oceano Pacifico, 171
00144 Rome, ltaly

Email: demofont@istat.it;
Tel.: +39 06 46 73 43 34
Fax: +39 06 46 73 49 25

Jordan

Ms. Manal Sweidan

Head of Gender Statistics Division
Department of Statistics of Jordan
P.0.BOX: 2015

ZIP CODE: 11181

Amman- Jordan

Email: Manal.Sweidan@DOS.GOV.JO;
manal.sweidan@hotmail.com

Tel.: +96 279 719 4154

Fax: +96 265 300 7100

Kazakhstan

Ms. Ainur Dossanova

Head of Division of the Gender Statistics and MDG
indicators

Committee on Statistics of the Ministry of National

Economy of the Republic of Kazakhstan

Astana, 010000, 8, Orynbor Str., Dom Ministerstv,

4th entrance

Email: A.Dosanova@stat.kz
Tel.: +77 172 74 98 30
Fax: +77 172 74 98 01

Mexico

Mr. Felix Velez

Vicepresidente de Informacion Demograéfica y
Social

INEGI

Av. Patriotismo Nim. 711 Torre A, PH, Col. San
Juan, C.P. 03730, Mexico, D.F.

Email: felix.velez@inegi.org.mx
Tel.: +52 55 52781000, Ext:1088
Fax:

Mexico

Mr. Ricardo Rodriguez Lopez

Position

INEGI

Av. Patriotismo NUm. 711 Torre A, PH, Col. San
Juan, C.P. 03730, Mexico, D.F.

Email: rodriguez.ricardo@inegi.org.mx
Tel.: +52 55 52781000,
Fax:




Philippines

Ms. Lina Castro

Interim Deputy National Statistician for Censuses
and Technical Coordination Office

Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)

2nd floor Midland Buendia Building

403 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue

Makati City 2200, Philippines

Email: Iv.castro@nscb.gov.ph
Tel.: +632 896 4665
Fax: +632 896 4665

Zimbabwe

Mr. Tinashe Enock Mwadiwa

Education and Gender statistics Manager
Zimbabwe National Statistics Agency (ZIMSTAT)
BOX CY 342, Causeway Harare

Email: tmwadiwa@gmail.com
Tel.: +263 773 169 839
Fax: +263 762 494




